
European Championships for JuniorsSaturday, 5 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0001.1
# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOVHANNESYAN, Maykl ARM 260 07-05-1997
2 RUSS, Nico AUT 233 27-01-1996
3 CRNJAK, Tom BEL 167 11-02-1998
4 DE GREEF, Stef BEL 87 10-01-1998
5 NAVAS, Timothy BEL 28-11-1999
6 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 173 28-05-1998
7 AHEICHYK, Daniil BLR 373 12-12-1998
8 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 35 07-10-1996
9 NEILSON, Ian BUL 04-12-1999
10 BISCEVIC, Bruno CRO 245 03-11-1997
11 DINKOVIC, Eric CRO 249 13-07-1996
12 FILES, Petar CRO 31 26-07-1997
13 CMIEL, Adam CZE 353 17-02-1997
14 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 419 07-03-1999
15 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 307 23-06-1996
16 BERG, Thomas Lerche DEN 11 11-06-1996
17 DAHLIN, Kolja DEN 12 28-01-1996
18 DANCKWARDT, Mathias DEN 163 02-05-1998
19 SORENSEN, Julius DEN 213 20-06-1996
20 AMBEL, Pablo ESP 178 30-08-1996
21 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 144 15-01-1998
22 GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 400 04-11-1998
23 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 162 28-07-1997
24 CHASTANET, Maximilien FRA 3 15-03-1996
25 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 19 30-01-1998
26 ROGER, Enguerand FRA 4 19-06-1997
27 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 2 31-10-1996
28 BIRCH, Jai GBR 57 07-02-1996
29 KISS, Daniel GBR 137 27-09-1998
30 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 67 12-02-1996
31 RAI, Rajan GBR 127 10-02-1996
32 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 126 10-11-1996
33 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 223 15-01-1998
34 HAMLESCHER, Magnus GER 116 29-07-1998
35 KLEIN, Luis GER 97 06-01-1999
36 MARINO, Salvatore GER 72 01-09-1997
37 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 20 05-03-1997
38 BALOGH, Boldizsar HUN 156 17-10-1996
39 DOSA, Daniel HUN 6 19-01-1996
40 FRUHAUF, Benjamin HUN 118 13-07-1998
41 MESZAROS, Tamas HUN 37 25-04-1998
42 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 272 27-06-1996
43 BAUM, Ziv ISR 351 25-02-1997
44 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 221 02-10-1997
45 GOREN, Raz ISR 27-01-2001
46 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 359 03-04-1999
47 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 29 30-07-1997
48 CIUTI, Tommaso ITA 9 31-05-1996
49 GRIDELLI, Alessandro ITA 23 26-02-1997
50 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 1 18-07-1996
51 BLUMENTALS, Renars LAT 75 03-01-1997
52 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 109 22-08-1997
53 SAUKANS, Olafs LAT 278 05-06-1998
54 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 39 10-05-1996
55 DE JONG, Olivier NED 175 01-07-1998
56 DE RUITER, Job NED 99 15-01-1998
57 GIACON, Daniel NED 55 25-11-2000
58 ZOONS, Edo NED 290 20-04-1999
59 PODRALSKI, Maciej POL 92 09-12-1997
60 RUDNICKI, Mikolaj POL 142 17-12-1998
61 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 10 04-03-1997
62 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime POL 165 11-02-1997
63 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 260 14-06-1998
64 CHARREU, Jose POR 80 11-02-1998
65 COSTA, Rui Artur POR 202 29-02-1996
66 SANGUINO, Rodrigo POR 122 05-09-1997
67 BODO, Benjamin ROU 251 31-01-1998
68 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 130 24-11-1999



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
69 GHEORGHE, Victor ROU 210 04-10-1998
70 ROSU, Silviu ROU 216 16-03-2000
71 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 54 11-01-1997
72 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 48 16-08-1996
73 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 16 24-07-1998
74 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav RUS 79 10-05-1997
75 STARC, Luka SLO 333 28-05-1998
76 BUGARIN, Dimitrije SRB 369 16-01-1997
77 GOLIC, David SRB 15-12-1996
78 MERO, Mihaly SRB 188 08-12-1998
79 STIKLICA, Luka SRB 375 08-05-1998
80 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 186 08-06-1999
81 AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar SWE 303 10-09-1997
82 MINDELOF, Vincent SWE 166 10-02-1997
83 RIZELL, Josef SWE 125 19-02-1996
84 ZINGMARK, William SWE 386 12-01-1998
85 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege TUR 253 03-11-1997
86 GULER, Baris TUR 310 02-03-1996
87 GUNES, Fatih TUR 189 06-06-1996
88 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan TUR 264 03-04-1998
89 GAYDUK, Yaroslav UKR 287 02-06-1998
90 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 117 17-03-1998
91 SCHERBA, Andrii UKR 236 20-04-1996
92 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 89 22-05-1996



14 pools6 pools of 6 and 8 pools of 772 (78.26% of 92) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



European Championships for JuniorsSaturday, 5 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0001.2
Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 1
2 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 2
3 CHASTANET, Maximilien FRA 3
4 ROGER, Enguerand FRA 4
5 DOSA, Daniel HUN 6
6 CIUTI, Tommaso ITA 9
7 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 10
8 BERG, Thomas Lerche DEN 11
9 DAHLIN, Kolja DEN 12
10 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 16
11 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 19
12 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 20
13 GRIDELLI, Alessandro ITA 23
14 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 29
15 FILES, Petar CRO 31
16 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 35
17 MESZAROS, Tamas HUN 37
18 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 39
19 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 48
20 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 54
21 GIACON, Daniel NED 55
22 BIRCH, Jai GBR 57
23 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 67
24 MARINO, Salvatore GER 72
25 BLUMENTALS, Renars LAT 75
26 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav RUS 79
27 CHARREU, Jose POR 80
28 DE GREEF, Stef BEL 87
29 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 89
30 PODRALSKI, Maciej POL 92
31 KLEIN, Luis GER 97
32 DE RUITER, Job NED 99
33 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 109
34 HAMLESCHER, Magnus GER 116
35 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 117
36 FRUHAUF, Benjamin HUN 118
37 SANGUINO, Rodrigo POR 122
38 RIZELL, Josef SWE 125
39 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 126
40 RAI, Rajan GBR 127
41 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 130
42 KISS, Daniel GBR 137
43 RUDNICKI, Mikolaj POL 142
44 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 144
45 BALOGH, Boldizsar HUN 156
46 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 162
47 DANCKWARDT, Mathias DEN 163
48 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime POL 165
49 MINDELOF, Vincent SWE 166
50 CRNJAK, Tom BEL 167
51 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 173
52 DE JONG, Olivier NED 175
53 AMBEL, Pablo ESP 178
54 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 186
55 MERO, Mihaly SRB 188
56 GUNES, Fatih TUR 189
57 COSTA, Rui Artur POR 202
58 GHEORGHE, Victor ROU 210
59 SORENSEN, Julius DEN 213
60 ROSU, Silviu ROU 216
61 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 221
62 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 223
63 RUSS, Nico AUT 233
64 SCHERBA, Andrii UKR 236
65 BISCEVIC, Bruno CRO 245
66 DINKOVIC, Eric CRO 249
67 BODO, Benjamin ROU 251
68 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege TUR 253



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 260
70 HOVHANNESYAN, Maykl ARM 260
71 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan TUR 264
72 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 272
73 SAUKANS, Olafs LAT 278
74 GAYDUK, Yaroslav UKR 287
75 ZOONS, Edo NED 290
76 AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar SWE 303
77 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 307
78 GULER, Baris TUR 310
79 STARC, Luka SLO 333
80 BAUM, Ziv ISR 351
81 CMIEL, Adam CZE 353
82 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 359
83 BUGARIN, Dimitrije SRB 369
84 AHEICHYK, Daniil BLR 373
85 STIKLICA, Luka SRB 375
86 ZINGMARK, William SWE 386
87 GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 400
88 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 419
89 GOREN, Raz ISR
90 NAVAS, Timothy BEL
91 NEILSON, Ian BUL
92 GOLIC, David SRB



European Championships for JuniorsSaturday, 5 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0007

Strip Blue
09:00

Referee(s):
LANGE, Robert (GER)

ZINGMARK, William SWE
COSTA, Rui Artur POR
GUNES, Fatih TUR
STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR
BUGARIN, Dimitrije SRB
DE GREEF, Stef BEL
INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA

Strip Yellow
09:00

Referee(s):OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)MADR, Vilem (CZE)

MERO, Mihaly SRB
AHEICHYK, Daniil BLR
GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP
GHEORGHE, Victor ROU
CHARREU, Jose POR
SIDO, Alexandre FRA
PODRALSKI, Maciej POL

Strip Green
09:00

Referee(s):
SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)

ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav RUS
STIKLICA, Luka SRB
CHASTANET, Maximilien FRA
KLEIN, Luis GER
SORENSEN, Julius DEN
ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR
EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK



Strip Red
09:00

Referee(s):
COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)

AMBEL, Pablo ESP
LASAK, Ondrej CZE
BLUMENTALS, Renars LAT
ROGER, Enguerand FRA
DE RUITER, Job NED
BAUM, Ziv ISR
ROSU, Silviu ROU

Strip 1
09:00

Referee(s):STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

NAVAS, Timothy BEL
DE JONG, Olivier NED
CMIEL, Adam CZE
CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR
KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT
MARINO, Salvatore GER
DOSA, Daniel HUN

Strip 2
09:00

Referee(s):
ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)

STARC, Luka SLO
GOREN, Raz ISR
GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO
LLOYD, Alexander GBR
HAMLESCHER, Magnus GER
CIUTI, Tommaso ITA
VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL



Strip 3
09:00

Referee(s):
KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)

AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar SWE
CRNJAK, Tom BEL
RUSS, Nico AUT
HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR
BIRCH, Jai GBR
RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL
NEILSON, Ian BUL

Strip 4
09:00

Referee(s):
GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)

FRUHAUF, Benjamin HUN
AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS
BERG, Thomas Lerche DEN
MINDELOF, Vincent SWE
GULER, Baris TUR
SCHERBA, Andrii UKR
GOLIC, David SRB

Strip 5
09:00

Referee(s):BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
ZOONS, Edo NED
TARASIEWICZ, Maxime POL
MATVEEV, Andrey RUS
DAHLIN, Kolja DEN
SANGUINO, Rodrigo POR
BISCEVIC, Bruno CRO



Strip 6
09:00

Referee(s):
ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

GIACON, Daniel NED
RIZELL, Josef SWE
DANCKWARDT, Mathias DEN
SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS
ZWINGER, Robert CZE
DINKOVIC, Eric CRO

Strip 7
09:00

Referee(s):
NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

TETERIS, Lukas LAT
BODO, Benjamin ROU
BALOGH, Boldizsar HUN
EDIRI, Alexandre FRA
GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO
GAYDUK, Yaroslav UKR

Strip 8
09:00

Referee(s):
KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege TUR
GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP
RAI, Rajan GBR
MESZAROS, Tamas HUN
SAUKANS, Olafs LAT
VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER

Strip 9
09:00

Referee(s):BUCHS, Daniel (SUI)
CAMELO, Goncalo POR
GRIDELLI, Alessandro ITA
CANDESCU, Cristian ROU
DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP
CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL
LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR



Strip 10
09:00

Referee(s):
KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

KISS, Daniel GBR
FILES, Petar CRO
RUDNICKI, Mikolaj POL
MENKUER, Engin Batuhan TUR
BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA
HOVHANNESYAN, Maykl ARM



European Championships for JuniorsSaturday, 5 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0008
Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 6 1.00 30 3 +27 Advanced
2 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 6 1.00 30 6 +24 Advanced
3 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
4 CHASTANET, Maximilien FRA 6 1.00 28 7 +21 Advanced
5 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 5 1.00 25 4 +21 Advanced
6 DE RUITER, Job NED 6 1.00 29 10 +19 Advanced
7 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 5 1.00 25 6 +19 Advanced
8 DOSA, Daniel HUN 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
9 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
10 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 5 1.00 25 11 +14 Advanced
11 BLUMENTALS, Renars LAT 5 0.83 27 10 +17 Advanced
12 BERG, Thomas Lerche DEN 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
13 CIUTI, Tommaso ITA 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
14 KLEIN, Luis GER 5 0.83 26 13 +13 Advanced
15 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 5 0.83 26 16 +10 Advanced
16 MARINO, Salvatore GER 5 0.83 27 20 +7 Advanced
17 CHARREU, Jose POR 5 0.83 26 20 +6 Advanced
18 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 4 0.80 23 9 +14 Advanced
19 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime POL 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
20 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
21 FILES, Petar CRO 4 0.80 19 9 +10 Advanced
22 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav RUS 4 0.67 25 15 +10 Advanced
23 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 4 0.67 28 20 +8 Advanced
24 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
25 AHEICHYK, Daniil BLR 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
26 ROGER, Enguerand FRA 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
27 DE GREEF, Stef BEL 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
28 FRUHAUF, Benjamin HUN 4 0.67 25 23 +2 Advanced
29T CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
29T GIACON, Daniel NED 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
31 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
32 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 3 0.60 18 17 +1 Advanced
33 MESZAROS, Tamas HUN 3 0.60 17 17 0 Advanced
34 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 3 0.60 18 21 -3 Advanced
35 GAYDUK, Yaroslav UKR 3 0.60 17 20 -3 Advanced
36 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 3 0.60 16 19 -3 Advanced
37 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 3 0.50 24 20 +4 Advanced
38 DE JONG, Olivier NED 3 0.50 23 19 +4 Advanced
39 NEILSON, Ian BUL 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
40 HAMLESCHER, Magnus GER 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
41 RUSS, Nico AUT 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
42 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 3 0.50 21 20 +1 Advanced
43 BIRCH, Jai GBR 3 0.50 20 19 +1 Advanced
44 MINDELOF, Vincent SWE 3 0.50 24 24 0 Advanced
45 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
46 SCHERBA, Andrii UKR 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
47 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 3 0.50 21 21 0 Advanced
48 MERO, Mihaly SRB 3 0.50 20 22 -2 Advanced
49 CRNJAK, Tom BEL 3 0.50 20 23 -3 Advanced
50 ZINGMARK, William SWE 3 0.50 18 21 -3 Advanced
51 STARC, Luka SLO 3 0.50 19 24 -5 Advanced
52T RAI, Rajan GBR 2 0.40 19 19 0 Advanced
52T RIZELL, Josef SWE 2 0.40 19 19 0 Advanced
54 ZOONS, Edo NED 2 0.40 18 18 0 Advanced
55 DAHLIN, Kolja DEN 2 0.40 16 17 -1 Advanced
56 BODO, Benjamin ROU 2 0.40 20 22 -2 Advanced
57 GRIDELLI, Alessandro ITA 2 0.40 19 21 -2 Advanced
58 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 2 0.40 18 20 -2 Advanced
59 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 2 0.40 17 21 -4 Advanced
60 DINKOVIC, Eric CRO 2 0.40 18 23 -5 Advanced
61 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege TUR 2 0.40 14 19 -5 Advanced
62 KISS, Daniel GBR 2 0.40 12 17 -5 Advanced
63 SANGUINO, Rodrigo POR 2 0.40 13 22 -9 Advanced
64 HOVHANNESYAN, Maykl ARM 2 0.40 12 21 -9 Advanced
65 PODRALSKI, Maciej POL 2 0.33 23 25 -2 Advanced
66 COSTA, Rui Artur POR 2 0.33 22 24 -2 Advanced
67 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 2 0.33 20 23 -3 Advanced
68 ROSU, Silviu ROU 2 0.33 22 26 -4 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69T AMBEL, Pablo ESP 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
69T ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
71 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
72 GUNES, Fatih TUR 2 0.33 14 26 -12 Advanced
73 SORENSEN, Julius DEN 2 0.33 15 28 -13 Eliminated
74 RUDNICKI, Mikolaj POL 1 0.20 17 22 -5 Eliminated
75T DANCKWARDT, Mathias DEN 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
75T SAUKANS, Olafs LAT 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
77 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan TUR 1 0.20 8 20 -12 Eliminated
78 GHEORGHE, Victor ROU 1 0.17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
79 GOREN, Raz ISR 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
80 BAUM, Ziv ISR 1 0.17 14 25 -11 Eliminated
81 GOLIC, David SRB 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
82 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 1 0.17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
83 NAVAS, Timothy BEL 1 0.17 11 29 -18 Eliminated
84 BALOGH, Boldizsar HUN 0 0.00 18 25 -7 Eliminated
85 GULER, Baris TUR 0 0.00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
86 CMIEL, Adam CZE 0 0.00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
87 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
88 BISCEVIC, Bruno CRO 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
89T GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
89T BUGARIN, Dimitrije SRB 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
89T STIKLICA, Luka SRB 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
92 AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar SWE 0 0.00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
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Ref: GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)
Video: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)
Assist: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)
Assist: LANGE, Robert (GER)

1

Finals

Ref: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)
Video: GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)
Assist: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)
Assist: LANGE, Robert (GER)

1

Ref: LANGE, Robert (GER)
Video: GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)
Assist: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)
Assist: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)
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Semi-Finals

Ref: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)
Video: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

1

Ref: SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)
Video: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

2

Ref: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)
Video: GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)
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Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Video: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)
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European Championships for JuniorsSaturday, 5 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0012
Place Name Country Birthdate
1 CHASTANET, Maximilien FRA 15-03-1996
2 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 04-03-1997
3T GRIDELLI, Alessandro ITA 26-02-1997
3T EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 30-01-1998
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 18-07-1996
6 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 05-03-1997
7 FILES, Petar CRO 26-07-1997
8 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav RUS 10-05-1997
9 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 30-07-1997
10 DE RUITER, Job NED 15-01-1998
11 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 07-10-1996
12 CIUTI, Tommaso ITA 31-05-1996
13 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 11-01-1997
14 MARINO, Salvatore GER 01-09-1997
15 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 12-02-1996
16 SCHERBA, Andrii UKR 20-04-1996
17 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 31-10-1996
18 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 16-08-1996
19 BERG, Thomas Lerche DEN 11-06-1996
20 KLEIN, Luis GER 06-01-1999
21 CHARREU, Jose POR 11-02-1998
22 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 10-05-1996
23 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 22-05-1996
24 AHEICHYK, Daniil BLR 12-12-1998
25 ROGER, Enguerand FRA 19-06-1997
26 DE GREEF, Stef BEL 10-01-1998
27 FRUHAUF, Benjamin HUN 13-07-1998
28 GIACON, Daniel NED 25-11-2000
29 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 15-01-1998
30 GAYDUK, Yaroslav UKR 02-06-1998
31 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 17-03-1998
32 ZOONS, Edo NED 20-04-1999
33 DOSA, Daniel HUN 19-01-1996
34 BLUMENTALS, Renars LAT 03-01-1997
35 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 24-07-1998
36 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime POL 11-02-1997
37 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 27-06-1996
38 MESZAROS, Tamas HUN 25-04-1998
39 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 10-11-1996
40 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 23-06-1996
41 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 02-10-1997
42 DE JONG, Olivier NED 01-07-1998
43 NEILSON, Ian BUL 04-12-1999
44 HAMLESCHER, Magnus GER 29-07-1998
45 RUSS, Nico AUT 27-01-1996
46 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 15-01-1998
47 BIRCH, Jai GBR 07-02-1996
48 MINDELOF, Vincent SWE 10-02-1997
49 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 22-08-1997
50 MERO, Mihaly SRB 08-12-1998
51 CRNJAK, Tom BEL 11-02-1998
52 ZINGMARK, William SWE 12-01-1998
53 STARC, Luka SLO 28-05-1998
54T RAI, Rajan GBR 10-02-1996
54T RIZELL, Josef SWE 19-02-1996
56 DAHLIN, Kolja DEN 28-01-1996
57 BODO, Benjamin ROU 31-01-1998
58 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 28-07-1997
59 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 24-11-1999
60 KISS, Daniel GBR 27-09-1998
61 PODRALSKI, Maciej POL 09-12-1997
62 COSTA, Rui Artur POR 29-02-1996
63 ROSU, Silviu ROU 16-03-2000
64 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 03-04-1999
65 DINKOVIC, Eric CRO 13-07-1996
66 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege TUR 03-11-1997
67 SANGUINO, Rodrigo POR 05-09-1997
68 HOVHANNESYAN, Maykl ARM 07-05-1997



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 08-06-1999
70 AMBEL, Pablo ESP 30-08-1996
71 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 28-05-1998
72 GUNES, Fatih TUR 06-06-1996
73 SORENSEN, Julius DEN 20-06-1996
74 RUDNICKI, Mikolaj POL 17-12-1998
75T DANCKWARDT, Mathias DEN 02-05-1998
75T SAUKANS, Olafs LAT 05-06-1998
77 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan TUR 03-04-1998
78 GHEORGHE, Victor ROU 04-10-1998
79 GOREN, Raz ISR 27-01-2001
80 BAUM, Ziv ISR 25-02-1997
81 GOLIC, David SRB 15-12-1996
82 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 07-03-1999
83 NAVAS, Timothy BEL 28-11-1999
84 BALOGH, Boldizsar HUN 17-10-1996
85 GULER, Baris TUR 02-03-1996
86 CMIEL, Adam CZE 17-02-1997
87 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 14-06-1998
88 BISCEVIC, Bruno CRO 03-11-1997
89T BUGARIN, Dimitrije SRB 16-01-1997
89T GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 04-11-1998
89T STIKLICA, Luka SRB 08-05-1998
92 AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar SWE 10-09-1997



European Championships for JuniorsSaturday, 5 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0017
Name Country FIE Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ALVES, Alfredo POR B 19041963000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
ANGAD-GAUR, Indra NED B 04031974003 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Assist: 2 Video: 1
BAKUM, Andrii UKR B 26071988001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BUCHS, Daniel SUI B 04081966001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga MDA B 15031979002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian ROU A 31011972001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 2 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC, Miljan SRB B 16041990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
KOVRLIJA, Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KRALIK, Andrej SVK B 01011991000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1
LANGE, Robert GER B 26021973000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
MADR, Vilem CZE B 08031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
NAGIMOV, Rail RUS B 19091970000 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault BEL B 18081989001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SCOMPARIN, Isacco ITA B 28011981000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN, Adrian GBR B 22011986010 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
STOYCHEV, Yulian BUL B 28021972002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2


